as security, the letter of credit should state that it is
irrevocable for the period it is in effect and that it will be in
effect until a final Commission order is rendered releasing the
funds to the utility or requiring a refund.

Irrespective of the type of security provided, the utility
should keep an accurate and detailed account of all monies it
receives. Pursuant to Rule 25-30.360(6), Florida Administrative
Code, the utility shall provide a report by the 20th day of each
month indicating the monthly and total revenue collected subject to
refund. Should a refund be required, the refund should be with
interest and undertaken in accordance with Rule 25-30.360, Florida
Administrative Code.

In no instance should maintenance and administrative costs
associated with any refund be borne by the customers. The costs
are the responsibility of, and should be borne by, the utility.

- 10 -

DOCKET NO. 000295-WU
DATE: 09/14/2000

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES,
SCHEDULE OF WATER RATE

SCHEDULE NO. I - A
DOCKET 000295-WU

INTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED

TEST YEAR UTILITY ADJUSTED STAFF STAFF
PER ADJUST- TEST YEAR ADJUST- ADJUSTED

DESCRIPTION UTILITY MENTS PER UTILITY MENTS TEST YEAR

1 UTILITY PLANT IN SERVICE $1,860,086 ($24,781) $1,835,305 $0 $1,835,305

2 LAND & LAND RIGHTS $1,000 $0 $1,000 $0 $1,000

3 NON-USED 8 USEFUL $0 ($103,265) ($103,265) ($331.564) ($434,829)

4 ACCUMULATED ($583,896) $26,178 ($557,718) $0 ($557,718)

5 ClAC ($1,010,604) $25,958 ($984,646) $0 ($984,646)

6 AMORTIZATION OF ClAC $405,016 ($15,731) $389,285 $0 $389.285

7 WORKING CAPITAL $0 $38,014 $38,014 ($5,166) $32,848

8 OTHER E! E! $2 $r! E!

RATE BASE $671.602 ($53.627) $617.975 4$336.730) $281.245

- 11 -

DOCKET NO. 000295-WU
DATE: 09/14/2000

PLACID LAKES UTILITIES, INC.
ADJUSTMENTS TO RATE BASE

SCHED. NO. 1-B
DOCKET 000295-WU

INTERIM TEST YEAR ENDED 12/31/1999

EXPLANATION WATER

NON-USED AND USEFUL
1 To correct the non-used and useful plant
2To correct the non-used and useful accum depr adj.

($518,788)
$187.224

Total ($331 564)

WORKING CAPITAL
1 Adjustment due to staffs O&M expense adjustment {$5.166)

- 12 -

DOCKET NO. 000295-WU
DATE: 09/14/2000

0.00%
0.00%
1.47%
7.48%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
o.oo%
894%

0.00%
0.00%
1.47%
7.48%
0.00%
0.00%